UCI Union Ceramics International B.V. – Canadabaan 7c 5388 RT Nistelrode
Telefoon + 31 (0) 88 5 064 064 – E-mail: info@themosacifactory.com – Website: www.themosaicfactory.com
IBAN: NL34RABO0302734600 – BIC: RABONL2U – KvK nr: 62923811 – BTW-nr: NL855016401B01 – EORI nr NL855016401
Certificate of Conformity
Product: Glazed porcelain mosaic TMF® Osiris Hertman collection, Kitkat Original
Country of Origin: CN
Type designation: SEF-OH-xxxx
Technical Data: Dry-pressed ceramic tiles for floorings and wall finishes, interior and exterior, with
water absorption Eb < 0.5%, Group B I a, flat, Rough, glazed 145mm x 20mm
Name of product Glazed Mosaic Nominal size (N) 145x20mm
Nature of the surface Glazed (GL) Work size 145mm x 20mm x 8,2mm
Group B I a Intended use
Wall finishes Interior and
exterior
Image:
The above product has been tested for CE marking according to:
EN 14411:2016 Ceramic tiles – Definition, classification, characteristics, assessment and
verification of constancy of performance and marking
Clause Properties Test Method Requirements Results Verdicts
Length EN ISO 10545-2:2018  ±0,9mm +0,2mm + 0,4mm Pass
Width EN ISO 10545-2:2018 ±0,5mm -0,1mm - 0 Pass
Thickness EN ISO 10545-2:2018 ±0,5mm 0 - 0,1mm Pass
Water absorption EN ISO 10545-3:2018 <0,5% 0,13% Pass
Breaking strength in N EN ISO 10545-4:2019 >1300 1962 Pass
Modulus of rupture, in Mpa EN ISO 10545-4:2019 Minimum 35 55 Pass
Thermal shock resistance EN ISO 10545-9:2013 Pass Fully resistance Pass
Crazing resistance Glazed tilesEN ISO 10545-11:1996 Pass Fully resistance Pass
Frost resistance EN ISO 10545-12:1997 Pass Fully resistance Pass
DIN 51130:2014 Declared value <5,0°
DIN 51097
PTV Slider 96 dry ~56
PTV Slider 96 wet ~10
PTV Slider 55 dry
PTV Slider 55 wet
Wall Class A1 Pass
Floor A1FL Pass
Chemical properties
Resistance to staining EN ISO 10545-14:2015 Minimum Class 3 Class 5 Pass
Resistance to chemicals EN ISO 10545-13:2016 Minimum Class B Class A Pass
Class A1 or A1FL
C
BS 7976
Dimensions and surface quality
Physical properties
A
Slipperiness
B
Reaction to fire CWT
PAGE 1/17
[Company logotype placeholder]
Environmental
Product
Declaration
of two products (HP6470 and BTHT01042) based on average results.
In accordance with ISO 14025:2006 and EN 15804:2012+A2:2019/AC:2021 for:
Porcelain Mosaic Tiles
From
Manufacturer for The Mosaic Factory
(original document is available upon request)
Programme: The International EPD® System, www.environdec.com
Programme operator: EPD International AB
EPD registration number: EPD-IES-0023055:001
Publication date: 2025-06-05
Valid until: 2030-06-05
An EPD should provide current information and may be updated if conditions change. The stated
validity is therefore subject to the continued registration and publication at www.environdec.com
PAGE 2/17
1. Programme information
Programme: The International EPD® System
Address:
EPD International AB
Box 210 60
SE-100 31 Stockholm
Sweden